
 

 

Virtual School  
for children in 

care 

Virtual School Team 
Head of Virtual School 
David Alderson: d.alderson@dorsetcc.gov.uk  

    01305 228350 

Tuition Team Leader 
Rachel Cox: rachel.cox@dorsetcc.gov.uk  

07789 500654 

Specialist Support Workers 
Helen Coleman: h.coleman@dorsetcc.gov.uk  

07990 651918 

Pyramids covered: Blandford, Gillingham,  

Shaftesbury, Sherborne, Sturminster, Wimborne 

Alex Gargrave: a.e.gargrave@dorsetcc.gov.uk  

Mobile: 07867 553525 

Pyramids covered: Lytchett Minster, Purbeck 

Julie Walker: julie.m.walker@dorsetcc.gov.uk  

07900 226266 

Pyramids covered: Wey Valley, All Saints,  

Royal Manor 

Kate Osborne: k.osborne@dorsetcc.gov.uk  

07827 823401 

Pyramids covered: Dorchester, Budmouth,  

Beaminster, Bridport, Lyme Regis 

Project Teachers (County-wide role) 
Gill Oldfield g.oldfield@dorsetcc.gov.uk  

07795 497023 

Pyramids covered: Ferndown and Corfe Hills 

Dean Sharp: d.sharp@dorsetcc.gov.uk  

07887 831906 

Pyramids covered: Christchurch 

YISP 
Andrew Bartlett: a.bartlett@dorsetcc.gov.uk  
07769 916060 

The Virtual School for Children in Care  

Monkton Park 

Winterborne Monkton 

Dorchester 

DT2 9PS. 

Telephone: 01305 228309  

Fax:               01305    228399 

All leaflets can be made available  

in audio tape. large print and  

Braille, or alternative languages  

on request. 

Dorset County Council 

Administrative Support 
Amanda Powell: a.c.powell:dorsetcc.gov.uk  

01305 228309 
I 

Design and Print Service 

112616 



      

 

The Tuition Team 

The team arranges : 

 
These team members support schools in 
monitoring the performance of Children in 
Care (CiC), and will help promote contact 
between schools, carers and Social Workers.  
Each school has an allocated member of the 
team who will be the first point of reference 
when advice is needed or there is any 
concern about a young person. 
 
The team members will attend Personal 
Education Plan (PEP) meetings when they 
can, especially where there are issues which 
are proving particularly challenging.  They 
will make sure that schools and Social 
Workers hold PEP meetings regularly.  They 
may also attend Child in Care Reviews where 
necessary. 

Specialist Support Workers 


